Magic Portfolio Terms of Use

The "Magic Portfolio" is a proprietary platform that allows investors to view and follow stock portfolio ("Magic Portfolio") created by our proprietary artificial technology. You will have the ability to watch the trades in real time as well as other added services such as watchlist creation and watchlist import functions for a monthly fee. You will not have the ability to automatically have trades executed for you on your behalf. This product is provided for educational purposes only. Please do your own research before trading based on the portfolio's actions. You may lose your entire investment. These Magic Portfolios have not been vetted and they are all based on speculative and high risk objectives.

Ainvest Tech will partner with brokerage companies that will allow a connection of the customer's brokerage account to link to the Ainvest Tech platform through Plaid with no personal information being disclosed. Customers will have the ability to import watchlists from their Ainvest Tech platform account to their brokerage accounts.

A payment system and processor will be used to facilitate the monthly payment for the Magic Portfolio platform. This payment system will be through the Apple App Store and the Google Play Store. The monthly payment will be \$12.99. There will be an annual subscription offered at \$120.99. The customer will have the ability to request a refund within 24 hours of payment for whatever reason. Post 24 hours there will be no refunds or credits granted. The customer understands takes full risk knowing these details.

I agree Ainvest Tech will not be held liable for any system glitches, website and server down time and other technical errors that may occur to the website (www.Ainvest.com) and the Magic Portfolio platform. I agree Ainvest Tech will not be responsible for any loss of investment and loss because of the subscription that may occur. You as the customer understands that when you are subscribed to follow a Magic Portfolio, you are doing it at your risk. You will not hold Ainvest Tech or the third party vendors and or brokerage partners liable for any issues that may occur with the technology. Ainvest Tech is only providing a platform for the above listed functions and in no way controls trading, makes investment advice and can make any recommendation of any kind. No warranties or guarantees of any kind exist when using the product. You must do your own research if following a portfolio (Magic Portfolio) on the platform is right for you. This is not an offer to buy or sell securities and not an offer to use the Magic Portfolio platform. I agree that if I decide to follow a portfolio that I did my own research and under my own free will know all the risks that come to play when using this system. You will not hold Ainvest Tech liable for any losses or downtime that may occur. You may contact Ainvest Tech customer support at support@ainvest.com with any questions you may have about the system and the functionality.

I Agree to the above terms and conditions for using the Magic Portfolio Platform